KMC Section

Library Fees

Fee Description

APX - Library Regulations and Policies
1. Default fees for lost, stolen or damaged materials when no retail
value is available.

a.
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Adult book (hardcover)

Adult large print

Adult audiobook

Youth board book

Youth book (hardcover) or picture book
Youth audiobook

Adult/youth trade paperbacks
Adult/youth mass market paperbacks
Magazines

Video/DVD/music CD

DVD set

Interlibrary loan item (fee or actual cost charged by lender)

. Juvenile kits/Adult kits/Playaway launchpads

Microfilm reel or microfiche
Chromebook kit
Laptop

2. Proctoring per test
3. Replacement Costs

a.
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processing fee for all lost/damaged items
item barcode

RFID Tag

replacement library card

mylar book cover

music DC or single disc DVD case
multidisc DVD or audiobook case

power cord Chromebook/Laptop

power cord Launchpads, Toonies, etc.

4. Damages

a.

defaced or torn pages per page

5. Photocopying and Printing

a.
b.

Black & white prints or copies (per single-sided page)
Color - photocopies only (per single-sided page)

6. Equipment check out

a.
b.

refundable security deposit (credit card only)
rental fee per checkout period (3 days)

7. Postage Fee

a.

shipping cost per item ordered and not picked up

332

$33.00
$40.00
$50.00
$10.00
$25.00
$25.00
$15.00
$10.00
$5.00
$30.00
$50.00
$30.00
$150.00
$35.00
$370.00
$800.00
$25.00
Costs
$5.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$2.00
$5.00
$20.00
10.00

$2.00

$0.25
$0.50

$50.00
$3.00

$2.00

Fee Amount
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