Library Fees

APX - Library Regulations and Policies

1.	Default fees for lost, stolen or damaged materials when no retail			
	value	e is available.		
	а.	Adult book (hardcover)	\$33.00	
	b.	Adult large print	\$40.00	
	с.	Adult audiobook	\$50.00	
	d.	Youth board book	\$10.00	
	e.	Youth book (hardcover) or picture book	\$25.00	
	f.	Youth audiobook	\$25.00	
	g.	Adult/youth trade paperbacks	\$15.00	
	h.	Adult/youth mass market paperbacks	\$10.00	
	i.	Magazines	\$5.00	
	j.	Video/DVD/music CD	\$30.00	
	k.	DVD set	\$50.00	
	I.	Interlibrary loan item (fee or actual cost charged by lender)	\$30.00	
	m.	Juvenile kits/Adult kits/Playaway launchpads	\$150.00	
	n.	Microfilm reel or microfiche	\$35.00	
	о.	Chromebook kit	\$370.00	
	p.	Laptop	\$800.00	
2.	Proc	toring per test	\$25.00	
3.	Replacement Costs		Costs	
	a.	processing fee for all lost/damaged items	\$5.00	
	b.	item barcode	\$1.00	
	с.	RFID Tag	\$1.00	
	d.	replacement library card	\$1.00	
	e.	mylar book cover	\$1.00	
	f.	music DC or single disc DVD case	\$2.00	
	g.	multidisc DVD or audiobook case	\$5.00	
	h.	power cord Chromebook/Laptop	\$20.00	
	i.	power cord Launchpads, Toonies, etc.	10.00	
4.	Damages			
	а.	defaced or torn pages per page	\$2.00	
5.	Phot	Photocopying and Printing		
	а.	Black & white prints or copies (per single-sided page)	\$0.25	
	<u>b.</u>	Color - photocopies only (per single-sided page)	\$0.50	
6.	Equipment check out			
	a.	refundable security deposit (credit card only)	\$50.00	
	b.	rental fee per checkout period (3 days)	\$3.00	
7.	Postage Fee			
	a.	shipping cost per item ordered and not picked up	\$2.00	